Add: Donation  2,334

Expenses to be allowed over 5 years (1,000/5)-200 800

 3,134

 13,697

Less: Exempt income  (1,523)

Tax deprecation (2,562)

Dividend income  (200)

 (4,285)

 9,412

Current tax @ 29% 2,729.48

W – 2 Calculation of Deferred Tax

 Taxable

temporary

differences

Deductible

temporary

differences

 Rs. (000) Rs. (000)

Expenses to be allowed in next years  -- 800

Accelerated tax deprecation  2,562

 2,562 800

Net taxable temporary differences  1,762

Deferred tax liability @ 29% 510.98

W – 3 Number of Shares

Date Cumulative number

of shares

Months

outstanding

Weighted average

01-01-2022 3,500 3 3,500x3/12x25/23.13x5/4=1,182

01-04-2022 4,000 3 4,000x3/12x5/4=1,250

01-07-2022 5,000 6 5,000x6/12=2,500

31-12-2022 5,000  =4,932

Bonus fraction =  No. of shares after issue /No. of shares before bonus issue

 5/4

Right fraction = Cum-right price / Theoretical ex-right price 25/22.86

Market value of shares before right issue  35,000x25= 87,500

Issue price of right shares  500x10 = 5,000

Theoretical ex-right price = total value of shares after right issue/ total number of shares after right

issue

Theoretical ex-right price  (87,500+5,000)/4,000 =23.13

 Total Marks 15

   Summer Exam-2023

Solutions – Financial Reporting

Q.7.
a

Golf limited

Consolidated statement of comprehensive income

For the year ended June 30, 2022

 GL SL Adjustments Consolidated

Profit or loss account  Rs. (m) Rs. (m) Rs. (m) Rs. (m)

Sales 3,500 1,800 (667) 4,633

Cost of sales  1,550 (1,368) 439 (2,479)

Gross profit 1,950 432 (228) 2,154

Operating expenses  (810) (390) (2) (1,202)

Other income  350 135 (51) 434

Finance cost  (90) (54) (80) (224)

Profit before tax 1,400 123 (361) 1,162

Profit attributable to:

 Owners of parent   1,151.50

 Non-controlling interest   10.50

   1,162.00

Other Comprehensive Income
Items that may be re-classified to profit

or loss account

Items that may not be re-classified to

profit or loss account

Revaluation surplus  60 40 -- 100

Total other Comprehensive Income  60 40 -- 100

Total Comprehensive Income

Attributable to:

Owners of parent (1,151.50+60+28)   1,239.50

Non-controlling interest (10.5+12)   22.50

   1,262.00

Q.7.

b

Consolidated retained earnings  Debit  Credit
  Rs. (m) Rs. (m)
  Balance brought forward  8,000
Goodwill  Debit Credit
 Rs. (m) Rs. (m)
Cost of investment (2,400+4,500+789-15) 7,674
Share of share capital (6,000) x70%  4,200
Share of pre-acquisition reserves (3,500+44+180-72) x70%  2,556
Goodwill   918
 7,674 7,674

NCI goodwill
FV of NCI (600x30%x18)  3,240
Share of share capital (6,000x30%)  (1,800)
Share of pre-acquisition reserves (3,500+44+180-72) x 30%  (1,096)
Goodwill   344

  1,262